■ Swirl diffuser OD-7
• Fixed blades
• Different installation possibilities
• Three possible diffuser shapes
Size ФD1 ФD2 ФD3 F H C Aef (m²)
100 98 150 - 195 65 17 0.0033
125 123 200 158 245 65 17 0.0049
160 158 250 197 295 65 20 0.0081

 Swirl diffusers
Fast selection diagram
Ordering key
100, 125, 160, 180, 200, 250, 315, 355, 400
O Three hangers on the diffuser
RB Circular diffuser (funnel)
KB Square diffuser (funnel)
RC Circular diffuser (without funnel)
KB/PM Square diffuser with perforated diffuser face
OD – 7 / RB / O   Size
Ordering key for OD-7 with plenum box
I5 Thermal insulation (PE), thickness 5 mm on the outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C) thickness 9 mm on the outside of the plenum box
(the material is synthetic rubber-based)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C) thickness 19 mm on the outside of the plenum box
(the material is synthetic rubber-based)
M Volume control damper in the entry spigot
 S Side entry spigot
ZR Air supply (round plenum box)
 AR Air exhaust (round plenum box)
RB Circular diffuser (funnel)
KB Square diffuser (funnel)
RC Circular diffuser (without funnel)
KB/PM Square diffuser with perforated diffuser face
KB/size/600 OD-7/KB/size/600 in the plate 595/595 is suitable for suspended ceiling with raster 600 mm.
Ordering key: OD-7/KB … size 100/595, 125/595, 160/595, 180/595, 200/595, 250/595, 315/595.
OD – 7 RB / Z / S / M / I    Size 100, 125, 160, 180, 200, 250, 315, 355, 400
10 - 20 Pa
20 - 35 Pa
25 - 35 dB(A)
35 - 45 dB(A)
Q (m /h)3
0
400
315
250
200
160
125
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
OD-7/RB, OD-7/KB
120
 Swirl diffusers
Air velocity of the throw distances (with ceiling effect)
x
Q
L
1.
8m
L
H
H1
z
A,B
t
LV
Q
zt
Lt
H1V
Lt
H1
0,7 1,0
= 0,9 1,2 1,6 2,0
1,5 2,0 3,0 4,0 6,0 m
0,10
0,15
0,20
0,30
0,40
0,50
A
m
B ≥ 4,00 m
30
50